# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4245955

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN LEEN	01/25/2017
FABRICE CUOQ	01/09/2016
ANTHONI VAN ZIJL	01/05/2017
JEROME VACHON	01/05/2017
RUSSELL P. WATSON	01/09/2017
THEODORE C. ARNST	01/04/2017
JAVIER FLORENCIO	01/10/2017
BHASKAR R. ALURI	01/05/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ECOLAB USA INC.
Street Address:	370 NORTH WABASHA STREET
City:	ST. PAUL
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55102
Name:	SABIC GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES B.V.
Name: Street Address:	SABIC GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES B.V. PLASTICSLAAN 1
Street Address:	PLASTICSLAAN 1

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15390987

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:stalley@kaganbinder.comCorrespondent Name:C/O KAGAN BINDER

Address Line 1: 221 MAIN STREET NORTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 200, MAPLE ISLAND BUILDING

REEL: 041099 FRAME: 0320

PATENT

504199279

Address Line 4: STILLWATER, MINNESOTA 55082		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ECO0053/US (PT10581USU1)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BMITTER: SONJA TALLEY	
GNATURE: /Sonja Talley/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2017	
	•	

**Total Attachments: 10** 

source=2017-01-27-Assignment-As-Filed-PT10581USU1#page1.tif source=2017-01-27-Assignment-As-Filed-PT10581USU1#page2.tif source=2017-01-27-Assignment-As-Filed-PT10581USU1#page3.tif source=2017-01-27-Assignment-As-Filed-PT10581USU1#page4.tif source=2017-01-27-Assignment-As-Filed-PT10581USU1#page5.tif source=2017-01-27-Assignment-As-Filed-PT10581USU1#page6.tif source=2017-01-27-Assignment-As-Filed-PT10581USU1#page7.tif source=2017-01-27-Assignment-As-Filed-PT10581USU1#page8.tif source=2017-01-27-Assignment-As-Filed-PT10581USU1#page9.tif source=2017-01-27-Assignment-As-Filed-PT10581USU1#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 041099 FRAME: 0321

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Steven Leen, Fabrice Cuoq, Anthoni van Zijl, Jerome Vachon, Russell P. Watson, Theodore C. Arnst, Javier Florencio, and Bhaskar R. Aluri,

made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on December 27, 2016, application serial number 15/390,987 which is entitled METHOD TO DISPERSE BYPRODUCTS FORMED IN DILUTION STEAM SYSTEMS,

AND WHEREAS, ECOLAB USA INC. a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 370 North Wabasha Street, St. Paul, Minnesota 55102, and SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a private company with limited liability (besloten vennootschap met beperkte aansprakelijkheid), with corporate seat in Amsterdam, the Netherlands, and office address at Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, the Netherlands, (hereinafter "Assignees") are desirous of jointly acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, wherein said Assignees shall jointly own an equal, undivided right and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignees, their successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and

1

PATENT REEL: 041099 FRAME: 0322

Attorney Docket No.: ECO0053/US

improvements to the Assignees as the joint assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignees, their successors and assigns;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignees, their successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignees, their successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignees, their successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

2

PATENT REEL: 041099 FRAME: 0323

Attorney Dacket No.: ECO0053/US

	PTIUSAIUSUI
	Date: James 25/ 2017-
Steven Leen	
Keyarlstraat 28B	
Bree, 3960 Belgium	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	
his day of 2016.	
Notary Public	
In situations where no notary is available, 2 witnesses (	may sign witnessing the inventor signature.
. eve	
Witnessed by:	Witnessed by:
Full Name: Carlo Forel Monie beijselvens	Full Name: Falace Tarques Town Maire Cuca
Date: January 1514, 2017	Date: 25/01/17

and the second s				
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Date: 💆	<u> 101/18</u>	2	
Fabrice Cuoq		*		
ann der Mensenrechten 28				
Severwijk, 1945ET Netherlands				
STATE OF				
COUNTY OF				
Subscribed and sworn to before me hisday of2016.				
Notary Public				
In situations where no notary is available, 2 witnesse.	s may sign wit	nessing the inv	entor sign	ature.
Witnessed by:	Witnesse	d by:		
Full Name: <u>Coalo Josef Mana Geiselae</u> rs	Full Nam	e: <i>25</i>	To Key	MQA
Date: 189 1906 January, 2017	Date:	lawany q	4.2	4

and the second s					
	Date:	Z.		- 201	
Anthoni van Ziji	interiorned (A				
Grastapijt 8					. 118
Eindhoven, 5658HH Netherlands					
STATE OF					
COUNTY OF					
Subscribed and sworn to before me thisday of2016.					
Notary Public					
In situations where no notary is available, 2 witnesse	ıs may sign	witnessi	ng the ins	entor signati	we.
Witnessed by: S. Fredrik Sign	Witnes	sed by	C.S	Dist	iil
Full Name: Schope Foodchisson				PH DIT	TRICH
Date: 05.019-	Date:	S/c	1/201	7	

	numb Tanga 2012
Jerome Vachon	Date: Sk January 2017
Maasvelderweg 64	
Maastricht, 6229XT Netherlands	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	
this day of 2016.	
Notary Public	
innury 1 units	
In situations where no notary is available, 2 witnesses	may sign witnessing the inventor signature.
Witnessed by:	Witnessed by: //////
Full Name: Wis van Harawarden	Full Name: Johathan Tellers
Date: 5 Nagylare 7017	Date: 05. 07. 2077

Attorney Docket No.: ECO0053/US

	PT10581USC
Russell P. Watson	Date:
4606 Austin Street. Unit B	
Houston, Texas, 77004, U.S.A.	
STATE OF JUS )88  COUNTY OF FT. Band )  Subscribed and sworn to before me this 9 day of January 2016. 2017 2018.  Notary Public	SHARON LEE KEMMERER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 5, 2018
In situations where no notary is available, 2 witne	esses may sign witnessing the inventor signature.
Witnessed by:	Witnessed by:
Full Name:	Full Name:

The Luc Assortion Theodore C. Arnst	Date: 4 Jan 2017
415 Kyle St	
Sugar Land, Texas, 77478, U.S.A.	
STATE OF	SHARON LEE KEMMERER MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 5, 2018  may sign witnessing the inventor signature.
Witnessed by:	Witnessed by:
Full Name:	Full Name:
Date:	Date:

	PT10581US
(funtura)	Date: 10th Javory 2017
Javiec Horengio	
Av. Paisos Catalans, 78, 20 1a	
Reus, 43205, Spain	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF SPAIN )ss	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	
this day of 2016.	
Notary Public	
In situations where no notary is available, 2 wit	nesses may sign witnessing the inventor signature.
	MITTA
Witnessed by:	Witnessed by:
Full Name: GLORIA PALAU	Full Name: SONIA TOWER
Date: 1044 JANNARY 2017-	Date: 1044 JANUARY 2017

BRLEST	Date: 05 Jan 2017
Bhaskar R. Aluri <sup>†</sup>	
Flat No. 101, HSR Amrut Akash	
Língojiguda, Saroor nagar	
Hyderabad, 500035, India	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of 2016.	
Notary Public	
In situations where no notary is available, 2 witnesses n	ay sign witnessing the inventor signature.
Witnessed by:	Witnessed by:
Full Name: Falesh B. Ryselida	Full Name: KASHUNANDANA K-S
Full Name: Falesh B. Rysalidy Date: 5th Jamuary, 2017	Full Name: <u>KASHUNANDANA</u> K-S Date: 5th January 2017